NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

Posted September 13, 2021

A public meeting of the Denham Springs City Council will be held as follows:

<u>DATE</u>: September 14, 2021

TIME: 6:00 p.m.

PLACE: Court Room, Municipal Building 116 N. Range Ave., Denham Springs, LA

AGENDA:
Call to Order
Invocation

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

**Pursuant to La. R.S. 42:14(D) public comment or input shall be allowed at any time prior to a vote on any agenda item

#	TOPICS	NOTES
1.	Reports: (a) Building Official; (b) City Attorney; (c) Engineers; (d) City Treasurer; (e) Planning and Zoning; (f) Fire Report; (g) Animal Report; (h) Police Report.	1,6 125
2.	Approve the minutes of the August 23, 2021 City Council Meeting.	
3.	Adopt the consent agenda for August 1, 2021 through August 31, 2021.	
4.	Adopt Resolution to proceed with the issuance of not to exceed \$9,000,000.00 of Revenue Refunding Bonds.	
5.	Approve street closures for the Fall Antiques Festival on Saturday, October 2, 2021.	
6.	Hold a Public Hearing for an Ordinance to Amend Section 1.02 of Article One of the Denham Springs Zoning Commission Ordinance of 1990, as amended, City Ordinance No. 1001 by Adding Thereto, Paragraph 189, from R-1 Residential to C-3 Commercial on Lots 1, 2 and 3, Square 21 Shelly's Homesites Located in Section 1, T7S-R2E, G.L.D., City of Denham Springs,	
7.	Livingston Parish, Louisiana. (RZ-436) (Walnut St.) Adopt an Ordinance to Amend Section 1.02 of Article One of the Denham Springs Zoning Commission Ordinance of 1990, as amended, City Ordinance No. 1001 by Adding Thereto, Paragraph 189, from R-1 Residential to C-3 Commercial on Lots 1, 2 and 3, Square 21 Shelly's Homesites Located in Section 1, T7S-R2E, G.L.D., City of Denham Springs, Livingston Parish, Louisiana. (RZ-436) (Walnut St.)	
8.	Approve a front yard fence setback variance from 20 ft. to 4 ft. located at 2202 Jerlyn, requested by Virginia Ford. (V-1014).	
9.	Approve sole online bid from Dana Safety for a 21-06 SUV Police Pursuit Vehicle in the amount of \$47,745.00.	
10.	Approve Notice to Proceed for Debris Removal and Disposal Services Contract Activation, back dated to Aug. 31, 2021.	
11.	Approve Task Order from Ceres Environmental for Hurricane Ida debris removal and disposal.	

12.	Approve Change Order request from Ceres Environmental for
	tree "hangers".
13.	Approve the budget estimate for Hurricane Ida grant
	management and FEMA PA consulting support efforts in the
	amount of \$40,000.00 to Thompson Consulting Services.
14.	Approve Pay Application # 2 in the amount of \$222,775.00
	to Wharton-Smith, Inc. for the Water Wells Project.
15.	Approve Change Order #3 in the increased amount of 114 days
	to Wharton-Smith, Inc. for the Group 1 Lift Station Project.
16.	Approve Pay Application #9 in the amount of \$21,009.25
	to Wharton-Smith, Inc. for the Group 1 Lift Station Project and
	approve Substantial Completion.
17.	Approve Pay Application #3 in the amount of \$62,408.35
	to L. King Company, LLC for the EQ Basin Project.
18.	Approve Construction Change Directive #1 in the amount of
	\$750.00 to Plus One Construction for the Animal Shelter
	Project.
19.	Approve to re-advertise for (4) 4" Diesel Trash Pumps and
	cancel previously approved bid.

Joan LeBlanc, City Clerk City of Denham Springs P.O. Box 1629 Denham Springs, LA 70727-1629

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact the City of Denham Springs 665-8121 describing the assistance that is necessary.